However, the Board of Directors of the Company is yet to roll out the scheme. 

OPEN OFFER UNDER SEBI
  (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISTION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Avyan Pashupathy Capital Advisors Private Limited (Formerly Avyan Renewable Solar Private 
Limited) (“Acquirer”) have made an open offer for acquiring 11,22,475 (Eleven Lakh Twenty Two 
Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Five only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Indian Rupees Ten only) each representing 26% (Twenty Six Per Cent) of the Voting Share 
Capital on 26th July 2019. Date of opening the offer was 19th September 2019 and Date of 
closing the offer was 3rd October 2019.

[...]

Sherisha Technologies Private Limited (promoter of the Company) and Avyan Pashupathy Capital 
Advisors Private Limited on June 23, 2020 (“Framework Agreement”), with an objective of laying 
down the framework for:
 1. SILRES Energy Solutions Private Limited) to receive an investment of USD 2,500,000 

(United States Dollars Two Million Five Hundred Thousand) from Fenice and USD 
10,000,000 (United States Dollars Ten Million) from South Lake;

2. Restructure the businesses of the Company and its subsidiaries to, inter alia, separate the 
under-construction solar power projects and the commissioned solar power projects

[...]

the size and operations of the Company to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable Laws, 
rules, regulations and guidelines.

I further report that during the audit period, the following major transactions were identified:-

1. The Avyan Renewable Solar Private Limited (“Acquirer”) have made an open offer for acquiring 
11,22,475 (Eleven Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Five only) fully 
paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each representing 26% 
(Twenty Six Per Cent) of the Voting Share Capital on 26th July 2019. Date of opening the offer 
was 19th September 2019 and Date of closing the offer was 3rd October 2019.